01P- Cam Switch LW42
LW42 Cam Switch
1.1 Application
LW42 series cam switch is mainly suitable for electrical circuits with AC
50Hz/60Hz, rated working voltage of 440V and below, and DC voltage
of 240V and below, for manual infrequent connection or disconnection of
circuits. lt can be used for master control and circuit measurement.
1.2 Working conditions

2. Classification
3. Main technical parameters
4. Type designation
Model specification LW42-20
Conventional thermal heating current Ith 20A
Utilization category AC-15 DC-13
Voltage AC-230V DC24V
Rated operating current 4.6A 5A
Short-circuit short time breaking capacity Icw 180A(1s)
Short-circuit making capacity Icw 254A(time interval 30s±10s)
Rated insulating voltage 690V
Impulse withstand voltage Uimp 250V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
IP degree IP20
Mechanical life 300k times
Electrical life 300k times
Installation Panel mounting
LW42 20 6C01 1 A 31 I
Product
series
Thermal
current
(A)
Ith: 20A
2: 2 sections
3: 3 sections
4: 4 sections
A:Panel mounting
C:Single-hole mounting
D:DIN-Rail mounting
E:Installation with box
I:I-shaped handle
SC:Single-push
lock red handle
SC1:Single-push
lock black handle
GS:Padlock handle
S4:S4 key
31:48*48 Right-angled panel
41:48*48 Right-angled panel with horizontal bars
45:48*48 Single push lock panel(Black)
85:48*48 Single push lock panel(Yellow)
81:48*48 Padlock panel
82:64*64 Padlock panel
91:48*48 S4 lock panel
Function
diagram
number
Section nos Installation Panel type Handle type
02P-Cam Switch LW42
5.1 Basic handle .../.A31I
5. Ordering information
Sq. Model description Front face Connection diagram Function Ordering code
1 LW42-20/6C01/1A31I 0-1 60° 1P 590210
2 LW42-20/6C02/1A31I 0-1 60° 2P 590211
3 LW42-20/6C03/2A31I 0-1 60° 3P 590212
4 LW42-20/6C04/2A31I 0-1 60° 4P 590213
03P- Cam Switch LW42
Sq. Model description Front face Connection diagram Function Ordering code
5 LW42-20/9C01/1A31I O-I 90° 1P 590214
6 LW42-20/9C02/1A31I O-I 90° 2P 590215
7 LW42-20/9C03/2A31I O-I 90° 3P 590216
8 LW42-20/9C04/2A31I O-I 90° 4P 590217
9 LW42-20/6D101/1A31I 1-0-2 60°1P 590218
10 LW42-20/6D202/2A31I 1-0-2 60°2P 590219
11 LW42-20/6D303/3A31I 1-0-2 60°3P 590220
12 LW42-20/6D404/4A31I 1-0-2 60°4P 590221
04P-Cam Switch LW42
Sq. Model description Front face Connection diagram Function Ordering code
13 LW42-20/6D11/1A31I 1-2 60°1P 590222
14 LW42-20/6D22/2A31I 1-2 60°2P 590223
15 LW42-20/6D33/3A31I 1-2 60°3P 590224
16 LW42-20/6D44/4A31I 1-2 60°4P 590225
17 LW42-20/6D011/1A31I 0-1-2 60°1P 590226
18 LW42-20/6D022/2A31I 0-1-2 60°2P 590227
19 LW42-20/6D033/3A31I 0-1-2 60°3P 590228
05P- Cam Switch LW42
Sq. Model description Front face Connection diagram Function Ordering code
20 LW42-20/6D044/4A31I 0-1-2 60°4P 590229
21 LW42-20/6E0111/2A31I 0-1-2-3 60°1P 590230
22 LW42-20/6E0222/3A31I 0-1-2-3 60°2P 590231
23 LW42-20/6E0333/5A31I 0-1-2-3 60°3P 590232
24 LW42-20/6E0444/6A31I 0-1-2-3 60°4P 590233
25 LW42-20/6F01111/2A31I 0-1-2-3-4 60°1P 590234
06P-Cam Switch LW42
Sq. Model description Front face Connection diagram Function Ordering code
26 LW42-20/6F02222/4A31I 0-1-2-3-4 60°2P 590235
27 LW42-20/6F03333/6A31I 0-1-2-3-4 60°3P 590236
28 LW42-20/6F04444/8A31I 0-1-2-3-4 60°4P 590237
29 LW42-20/I6272/4A31I 0-1-2-3-4-5-6-7
45°1P 590238
07P- Cam Switch LW42
5.2 Basic handle-motor control and current/voltage measurement purpose.../.A41I
Sq. Model description Front face Connection diagram Function Ordering code
1 LW42-20/M07/4A41I 0-Y- △
star-delta start 590239
2 LW42-20/N/3A41I FOR-OFF-REV
reverse ontrol 590240
5
7 3
1